504536723 09/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4583430

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA					
		Ν	lame			Execution Da
ANTON PRINS						08/21/2017
HANS S.P. VAN DER SCHAAR					08/10/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	ROBEF	ROBERT BOSCH GMBH				
Street Address:	WERNE	ERSTF	RASSE 51			
City:	STUTT	GART				
State/Country:	GERMA	ANY				
Postal Code:	70469					
Application Numbe	re r	15535	Number		-	
Application Numbe	-	15535				
•	E DATA	(414)2 • the e	486 77-0656 -mail address first; if			,
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	E DATA Ill be sent to ; if provided	(414)2 5 the e- 1; if tha	486 77-0656 -mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it			,
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	(414)2 5 the e- 1; if tha 41427	486 77-0656 - <i>mail address first; if</i> at is unsuccessful, it 16560	will be se		,
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	(414)2 5 <i>the e</i> - <i>1; if tha</i> 41427 mkeipo	486 77-0656 -mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it	will be se		,
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	(414)2 5 <i>the e</i> <i>1; if the</i> 41427 mkeipo MICHA 100 EA	486 - <i>mail address first; if</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it</i> 16560 docket@michaelbest.c AEL BEST & FRIEDRIG AST WISCONSIN AVE	<i>will be se</i> com CH LLP		,
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	(414)2 5 the e- 4; if tha 41427 MICHA 100 EA SUITE	486 77-0656 - <i>mail address first; if</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it</i> 16560 docket@michaelbest.c AEL BEST & FRIEDRIG AST WISCONSIN AVE 3300	will be set om CH LLP ENUE		,
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	(414)2 5 the e- 4; if tha 41427 MICHA 100 EA SUITE	486 - <i>mail address first; if</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it</i> 16560 docket@michaelbest.c AEL BEST & FRIEDRIG AST WISCONSIN AVE	will be set om CH LLP ENUE		,
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	(414)2 5 the e- 4 ; if the 41427 mkeipo MICHA 100 EA SUITE MILWA	486 77-0656 - <i>mail address first; if</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it</i> 16560 docket@michaelbest.c AEL BEST & FRIEDRIG AST WISCONSIN AVE 3300	will be set om CH LLP ENUE		,
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne: NUMBER:	(414)2 5 the e 41427 MICHA 100 EA SUITE MILWA	486 77-0656 <i>mail address first; if</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it</i> 16560 docket@michaelbest.c AEL BEST & FRIEDRIG AST WISCONSIN AVE 3300 AUKEE, WISCONSIN	will be set om CH LLP ENUE		,
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne: NUMBER:	(414)2 5 the e 41427 MICHA 100 EA SUITE MILWA	486 77-0656 <i>mail address first; if</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it</i> 16560 docket@michaelbest.c AEL BEST & FRIEDRI AST WISCONSIN AVE 3300 AUKEE, WISCONSIN	will be set om CH LLP ENUE		,
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne: NUMBER:	(414)2 5 the e 41427 MICHA 100 EA SUITE MILWA	486 77-0656 <i>mail address first; if</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it</i> 16560 docket@michaelbest.c AEL BEST & FRIEDRIG AST WISCONSIN AVE 3300 AUKEE, WISCONSIN D22862-2780-US01 JAY EINERSON	will be set om CH LLP ENUE		,
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne: T NUMBER: ER:	(414)2 5 the e 41427 MICHA 100 EA SUITE MILWA	486 77-0656 <i>mail address first; if</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it</i> 16560 docket@michaelbest.c AEL BEST & FRIEDRI AST WISCONSIN AVE 3300 AUKEE, WISCONSIN 022862-2780-US01 JAY EINERSON /jay einerson/	will be set om CH LLP ENUE		,
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 ource=21682059_02	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne: NUMBER: ER: 2862-2780-L	(414)2 5 the e 4 1427 mkeipo MICHA 100 EA SUITE MILWA	486 77-0656 mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 16560 docket@michaelbest.c AEL BEST & FRIEDRIG AST WISCONSIN AVE 3300 AUKEE, WISCONSIN AVE 3300 AUKEE, WISCONSIN 022862-2780-US01 JAY EINERSON /jay einerson/ 09/07/2017 Executed_Assignment	will be set	<i>t via U</i> #page1.	S Mail.
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: Address Line 5: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: Address Line 5: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: Address Line 5: Address Line	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne: ER: ER: 2862-2780-L 2862-2780-L	(414)2 o the e 4 ; if tha 41427 mkeipo MICHA 100 EA SUITE MILWA UITE MILWA UITE UITE UITE UITE UITE UITE UITE UITE UITE UITE UITE UITE UITE UITE	486 77-0656 <i>mail address first; if</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it</i> 16560 docket@michaelbest.c AEL BEST & FRIEDRIG AST WISCONSIN AVE 3300 AUKEE, WISCONSIN 022862-2780-US01 JAY EINERSON /jay einerson/ 09/07/2017	will be set	nt via U: #page1. #page2.	S Mail.

source=21682059_022862-2780-US01_Executed_Assignment_-_as_filed#page3.tif

R. 350502

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a German corporation having its principal place of business at:

> Wernerstrasse 51 70469 Stuttgart Germany

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we

2

8

Anton Prins Scheldelaan 10 5691 HR Son en Breugel Netherlands

Hans S.P. Van Der Schaar Mercuriuslaan 12 4823 EB Breda Netherlands

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States -

in and to inventions described in a patent application titled *METHOD OF

SYNCHRONISING CLOCKS OF NETWORK DEVICES" the specification of which was filed with my authority on December 16, 2014 as International Patent Application No.

PCT/EP2014/078034 (Atty, File No. 022862-2780-US01) (hereinafter the "PCT application");

and

(2) in and to the PCT application, in and to all other U.S. patent applications (including

PCT national phase, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a),

and reissue applications) based upon said inventions or claiming the benefit of the PCT

application, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term

or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

21-08-2017 Date

Anton Prins

Date

8

8

Hans S.P. Van Der Schaar

PATENT REEL: 043522 FRAME: 0550

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date

1 + + × ×

Anton Prins

<u>10 8 1017</u> Date

Hans S.P. Van Der Schaar

2